Wisconsin law.
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39 DIVISION OF PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT ER 45.05

Chapter ER 45
EMPLOYEE PERFORMANCE EVALUATION

ER45.01 Policy and purpose. ER 45.04 Agency implementation.
ER 45.02 Definitions. ER 45.05 Requirements for employees serving probationary periods.
ER 45.03 Program requirements.

Note: Corrections made under s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 6., S@egister December shallinclude ongoing informal performandéscussions and peri
2003No. 576 odic appraisals to ensure that the established responsibilities and
ER 45.01 Policy and purpose.  Recognizing thémpor- performancestandards for the employsegosition continue to be
tanceof identifying, evaluating and developing individual perfor@PPropriateand understood by the employeghe review shall
manceto ensure that services to the public aficiently and Meetthe guidelines established by the administrator
effectively provided, the administrator shall, under280.37 (4) The agency shall maintain documentation of the perfor
Stats.,and in cooperation with appointing authorities, establish &ianceevaluation review under sut®) in the employes’ person
employeeperformance evaluation progranthe primary pur nelfile.
poses of the employee performance evaluation program are td5) Agenciesshall ensure that supervisors, managers and
communicateperformance standards to employees, to providgéherpersons responsible for evaluating emplogedgormance
observationson performance, and to identifiie training and receiveorientation and training in the performance evaluation
developmenneeded to improve the quality and quantity of joprocess.The administrator shall review and approve or disap
performanceand, therehyincrease or maintain expected lewafls provethe contents of this training.
productivity. History: Cr.Registey February1984, No. 338ef. 3-1-84; correction in (3), (5)

History: Cr. Register February1984, No. 338eff. 3-1-84; correction under s. unders.13.92 (4) (b) 6.Stats. Register September 2015 No. 717
13.92 (4) (b) 6.Stats.Register September 2015 No. 717 . . .
ER 45.04 Agency implementation.  Subject tothe

ER 45.02 Definitions. In this chapter: reviewand approval of thedministratoreach agency shall sub
(1) “Employee” means a state employee in the classified sdhit to the administrator:
vice under s.230.08 (3) Stats., except for a limited term (1) A description of the agensyimplementation anddmir
employee. istration of a performance evaluation program which meets the
(2) “Performanceevaluation” means a continual process ofequirementset forth in this chapter; and
identifying, measuring and developing job-related emplqgyere (2) Identificationof the use andffect of the information con
formance. tainedin the performance evaluation review documents.
u n inti History: Cr. Registey February1984, No. 338eff. 3-1-84; correction in (intro.
. (3) Performancestandard” means a description of what thgnders.l)g.QZ (4) g(;b) G.Stats.Rggister September 2015 No. 717 ( )
job is and the level of performance expected.
(4) “Performancesummarystatement” means a written evalu ~ ER 45.05 Requirements for employees serving pro -
ation of an employes’ overall job performance based on théationary periods. The requirements set forth in this chapter
degreeto which the employee has achieved performance stamall also apply to evaluate the performance of any employee

dards. serving a probationary period as defined in &@&R-MRS 13
History: Cr. Register February1984, No. 338eff. 3-1-84. exceptthat:

ER 45.03 Program requirements. Each stategency (1) An employee serving the first 6 months of a probationary

shall establish an employee performance evaluation programPriodnormally shall receive at least 2 formal performagcaiu
accordancavith the requirements set forth in this section.  2uonreviews prior to the end of the probationary period.

(1) Theintent and purpose of performance evaluation shall he (2) An eémployee serving a probationary period of longer than
communicatedo all employees. months normally shall receive at least 2 formal performance
(2) Performancestandards shall be established for and-co evaluationreviews for each addition&lmonth period or fraction

municatedto each employeerior to the period for which the ereof.

employeeis being evaluated and serve as a basis for evaluating(g) Wherea portion of a permissive probationary period is
wdived, the employee shall receive at least one formal perfor

performance. - . . - :
3) A formal performance evaluation review shall be_Conmanceevaluatlon review during the probationary period.
( ) p History: Cr. Register February1984, No. 338eff. 3-1-84; correction in (intro.)

ductedwith each employee at least every 12 months. This reviewideunder s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 7., StaRegister Octobey 1994, No. 466
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